Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number
Date Septe	ember 2	4, 2012			
W funds from	HEREA n the to	AS, the bacco se	Iowa l	Department for a t	ent of Commerce, Alcohol Beverage Division has received tobacco retailer compliance program; and,
W. participate					tics Control Section of the Police Department desires to
W City of Do	HEREA es Moin	AS, the last acco	lowa D rding t	epartment o the dev	nt of Commerce, Alcohol Beverage Division, will pay the reloped 28E Agreement that will implement this program;
Iowa, that for partici	the 28	E agreenin the pi	nent w	ith the Id	SOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, owa Department of Commerce, Alcohol Beverage Division, ved and the Chief of Police is authorized to sign the and Budget to witness this signature.
					(Council Letter Number 12 - 502 attached)
					Moved by to adopt
Approved Douglas I Assistant	P. Philip	okl			
	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
OUNCIL ACTION	1	ı	1	1 }	I DIANE BAILH City Clark of said City haraby
COWNIE					I DIANE RAUH City Clerk of said City hereby
COWNIE COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
COWNIE COLEMAN MOORE					certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
COWNIE COLEMAN MOORE HENSLEY					certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
COWNIE COLEMAN MOORE HENSLEY MAHAFFEY					certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
COWNIE COLEMAN MOORE HENSLEY MAHAFFEY MEYER					certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
COWNIE COLEMAN MOORE HENSLEY MAHAFFEY MEYER GRIESS					certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.
COLEMAN MOORE HENSLEY MAHAFFEY MEYER			A	PPROVED	certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first

\_\_\_\_\_ Mayor